# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM793954

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saurer Spinning Solutions GmbH & Co. KG		03/07/2023	Limited Partnership: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saurer Technologies GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Weeserweg 60	
City:	Krefeld	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	47804	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2674619	TECHNOCORDER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-381-1156

docket@flynnthiel.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Flynn Thiel, P.C. Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5535.T0001US

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Flynn Thiel, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus P. Dolce
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus P. Dolce/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0433

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=5535.T0001US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0434

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Saurer Spinning Solutions GmbH & Co. KG, a limited partnership organized under the laws of Germany, located at Carlstraße 60, Übach-Palenberg, 52531 Germany, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Saurer Technologies GmbH & Co. KG, a limited partnership organized under the laws of Germany, located at Weeserweg 60, Krefeld, 47804 Germany, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the following trademark registration:

TR	<u>ADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE		
TE	CHNOCORDER	2 674 619	January 14, 2003		
together v	with the good will of the b	ousiness symbolized by the	mark and the registration		
therefor identified above, including the right to sue for past infringement.					
Executed by its duly authorized officer this 7 day of March , 2023, at Wash - Palenberg					
		By: pps: // Company Saurer Spinni Christiane Saurer (Legal Saurer St	Authorized Officers Spinning Solutions GmbH & Co. KG ly represented by its general partner inning Solutions Management GmbH)		
	N . 8	Type/Print Nar	ne and Title		
Witness:	S. Volkus				
	Sarah Wolters				
Witness: _	The HE				
	Thomas Harke				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008001 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 03/13/2023

{00523245.doc}